502203121 01/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/10/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zecco Holdings, Inc.	12/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TradeKing Group, Inc.
Street Address:	888 East Las Olas Blvd.
Internal Address:	Third Floor
City:	Fort Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12491762
Application Number:	12779255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3015.000001
NAME OF SURMITTER:	Carol S. White

Total Attachments: 4

source=3015_ZECCO_HOLDINGS_ChgMerger#page1.tif source=3015_ZECCO_HOLDINGS_ChgMerger#page2.tif source=3015_ZECCO_HOLDINGS_ChgMerger#page3.tif source=3015_ZECCO_HOLDINGS_ChgMerger#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029670 FRAME: 0925

00 1249176

CH \$80,00

502203121 REEL: 029670

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ZECCO HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TRADEKING GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TRADEKING GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 4:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

DATE: 12-10-12

AUTHENTICATION: 0049587

PATENT REEL: 029670 FRAME: 0926

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

5008935

121311795

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:46 PM 12/07/2012 FILED 04:46 PM 12/07/2012 SRV 121311795 - 5008935 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

ZECCO HOLDINGS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

TRADEKING GROUP, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

TradeKing Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The Corporation was organized pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL, on the 12th day of July, 2011.

SECOND: The Corporation owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of Zecco Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL on the 11th day of May, 2006 (the "Subsidiary").

THIRD: The Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors (the "Board") duly adopted by the Board on December 6, 2012, determined to merge into itself the Subsidiary on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of TradeKing Group, Inc. approves the merger of the Zecco Holdings, Inc. with and into TradeKing Group, Inc. (the "Merger") pursuant to the following terms:

- upon the effectiveness of the Merger, each outstanding share of capital stock of Zecco Holdings, Inc. shall cease to be outstanding, without any payment being made in respect thereof; and
- TradeKing Group, Inc. shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger and shall assume all of the liabilities and obligations of Zecco Holdings, Inc..

RESOLVED FURTHER, that an authorized officer of TradeKing Group, Inc. be, and he hereby is, directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to effect the Merger and assume Zecco Holdings, Inc.'s liabilities and obligations, and to file the same in the office of the Delaware Secretary of State;

1.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger shall become effective upon the filing of a certificate of ownership and merger with the Delaware Secretary of State; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of TradeKing Group, Inc. be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect the Merger.

FOURTH: The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Ownership and Merger is hereby executed on behalf of the Corporation by an officer thereunto duly authorized as of December 7, 2012.

TRADEKING GROUP, INC.

a Delaware corporation

By:

Donato A. Montanaro, Jr. Chief Executive Officer

179390 v1/DC

PATENT REEL: 029670 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 01/22/2013